

Facsimile from Genesis Investment Management, LLP 21 Grosvenor Place, London SW1X 7HU Telephone: +44 (0)20 7201 7200 Facsimile: +44 (0)20 7201 7474 www.giml.co.uk

TÖ: /	ASX					DATE:	3 November 2014
ATTENTIC	DN:						
		+61 2 9778					
FAX NUM	IBER:	0999/ +61 29347 0005	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES: (including cover)	4	FROM:		
lf you have i facsimile.	not rece	ived all the pages inclu	ding the cover page or if any of th	em a	re illegible p	lease infor	n us as soon as possible by
and confider message to strictly proh	ntial. If the inte Ibited.	the reader of this mess nded recipient, you are	f the Individual or entity to which is sage is not the intended recipient e hereby notified that any dissemi mmunication in error, please notifiest.	or the natior	e employee 1, distributio	or agent re	sponsible for delivering the og of this communication is

Dear Sir or Madam,

I am writing in connection with the Disclosures of Substantial Shareholdings in Indochine Mining Ltd (the "Company") as regulated by the Australian Securities and Investment Commission (the "ASIC").

Please find enclosed our Form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial holder.

Please could you confirm receipt of this disclosure and if any further documents are required.

Yours faithfully,

7. 19 (-

Zoe Taylor Compliance +44207 201 7200 Zoe.Taylor@giml.co.uk

604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 871B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Io. Company Namo/Schemo	Indochine Mining Ltd
ACN/ARSN	16 141 677 385

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name	Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)		
These was a sharpe to the laterabilit of	(tha	

Thoro was a change in the interests of tho substantial holdor on	31,10,14
The previous notico was given to the company on	17/10/13
The previous notice was dated	<u>17/10/13</u>

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when new required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	
Ordinary	107,295,209	107,295,209 (8.89%)	93,458,649	93,458,649 (7.74%)

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in. or change in the neture of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Parson whose relovant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votos affacted
	Please see attachme	ent			

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of rolovant Interest	Ragistered holder of securitios	Person entitled to be registored as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (5)	Class and number of securities	Person's votos
	Please see attach	ment			
					[

604 page 2/2 15 July 2001

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become essociates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Naturo of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Heritage Hail, Le Marchant Street, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 4HY

Signature

print name	Chris Ellyatt	. 1.	capacity Partner/Managing Director
sign here	CAL	they	_{dato} 03 , 11 , 2014
-		\sim	

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and custed of an equity cust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "essociate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 508 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or schome multiplied by 100.
- (6) include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or errangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement contriving this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, bacom o entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Dotails must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or net of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the parson (eg. If the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (ii) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

3. Changes in relevant interests		Ordinary shares			
Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration	Class and	Person's votes
			given in relation	¥n	affected
			to change (7)	securities	
20/10/2014	20/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Sale	17,984.02 AUD	1,123,376	1,123,376
21/10/2014	21/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Sale	22,912.00 AUD	1,432,000	1,432,000
22/10/2014	22/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Sale	25,088.00 AUD	1,568,000	1,568,000
23/10/2014	23/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Sale	32,000.00 AUD	2,000,000	2,000,000
24/10/2014	24/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Sale	13,493.17 AUD	741,383	741,383
27/10/2014	27/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Sale	31,064.31 AUD	1,652,357	1,652,357
28/10/2014	28/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Sale	35,700.00 AUD	2,100,000	2,100,000
29/10/2014	29/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Sale	8,500.00 AUD	500,000	500,000
30/10/2014	30/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, U.P	Sale	12,374.44 AUD	719,444	719,444
31/10/2014	31/10/2014 Genesis Asset Managers, LLP	Sale	34,200.00 AUD	2,000,000	2,000,000
A Dependent rates and internet					
Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be	Nature of	Class and	Person's votes
		registered as holder (8)	relevant interest	number of	
			(6)	securities	
				affected	
Connects Accest advances on 11 D			-		

Indochine Mining Ltd - ACN 16 141 677 385 - Form 604

Date: 03/11/2014

03-Nov-2014 11:39 AM Genesis Investment Management +44(0)2072017450

Genesis Asset Managers, LLP

Euro Securities

Sale

13,836,560

13,836,560

Signed:

CHAN U